

Breakdown of Included Items:

1. Passenger side up-right.....	(1)
2. Driver side up-right.....	(1)
3. Light hoop.....	(1)
4. Skid plate.....	(1)
5. Tow hook.....	(2)
6. Driver vertical mounting plate.....	(1)
7. Passenger vertical mounting plate.....	(1)
8. Driver side frame bracket.....	(1)
9. Passenger side frame bracket.....	(1)
10. M12-1.75x25mm flange hex bolt.....	(4)
11. M8-1.25x20mm flange hex bolt.....	(4)
12. M8-1.25x20mm button head bolt.....	(4)
13. M8-1.25 serrated flange hex bolt.....	(8)
14. M8 flat washer.....	(4)
15. M6-1.0x35mm button head bolt.....	(2)
16. M6-1.0mm barrel clip.....	(2)
17. M12-1.75x40mm flange hex bolt.....	(4)
18. M12-1.75 serrated hex nut.....	(10)
19. M12-1.75x55mm flanged hex bolt.....	(6)
20. Adhesive backing pad.....	(2)
21. Locking panel plug.....	(2)
22. Plug -1.75 tube plug.....	(2)
23. M12 nut plate.....	(2)
24. Plug & Play sensor wire extension	(2)

